
2023 NIC Stomp -11/12 Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Penn 00:20:58.54 30

2 Mishawaka 00:22:04.21 60

3 Elkhart 00:22:42.26 82

4 New Prairie 00:23:10.48 106

5 South Bend Adams 00:24:37.10 136

6 South Bend St. Joseph 00:25:07.36 158

7 DeKalb 00:25:24.17 167

8 South Bend Riley 00:27:11.14 196

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Mishawaka Marian 00:23:52.08 4

Bremen 00:24:03.45 3

John Glenn 00:23:15.99 2

Watt's My Time Printed: 8/19/2023 11:21:05 AM Page: 1 of 5



2023 NIC Stomp -11/12 Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Penn 00:20:58.54 22 30

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 563 Mary Eubank 00:19:24.22 1

2 2 561 Ellie Stabnik 00:20:15.73 2

3 8 551 Aubrey Morgan 00:21:33.36 6

4 12 570 Sia Grewal 00:21:45.17 10

5 13 571 Kaylie Hanyzewski 00:21:54.22 11

6 16 568 Kassidy Pentelow 00:22:02.47 (13)

7 18 567 Noralee Moock 00:22:15.65 (15)

2 Mishawaka 00:22:04.21 11 60

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 580 Koryn Flick 00:20:43.26 4

2 5 588 Jada Rogers 00:20:59.18 5

3 9 584 Elliana Buraczewski 00:21:35.59 7

4 29 582 Genna Bultinck 00:23:26.03 21

5 32 589 Ava Fox 00:23:37.01 23

6 34 583 Sylvia Shields 00:23:56.47 (25)

7 42 581 Taryn Naragon 00:25:09.46 (29)

3 Elkhart 00:22:42.26 11 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 513 Ashlyn Anderson 00:20:30.70 3

2 11 504 Valeria Cruz-Portillo 00:21:44.30 9

3 22 509 Alaina Dibley 00:22:29.63 18

4 30 506 Meghan Grasty 00:23:28.99 22

5 45 510 Harley Eash 00:25:17.69 30

6 51 512 Bria Jones 00:25:40.36 (36)

7 58 502 Aubrie Fruth 00:26:33.89 (41)

4 New Prairie 00:23:10.48 6 106

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 537 Isabella Beall 00:22:21.65 16

2 21 532 Margaret Kieszkowski 00:22:28.36 17

3 24 534 Elaine Zelasko 00:22:35.46 19

4 26 533 Emma TRUE 00:23:01.04 20

5 49 536 Lydia Schmidt 00:25:25.88 34

6 53 535 Samantha Hendricks 00:25:53.17 (37)

5 South Bend Adams 00:24:37.10 5 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 538 Emily Shepherd 00:21:38.38 8

2 37 547 Jillian Kaufman 00:24:18.52 26

3 40 545 Oliva Purcell 00:24:58.51 28

4 47 541 Caleigh Satterfield 00:25:24.43 32

5 61 540 Sofia Clark 00:26:45.67 42

6 South Bend St. Joseph 00:25:07.36 7 158

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 521 Mary (Molly) Bellia 00:21:54.74 12

2 38 530 Sara Prokop 00:24:41.65 27

3 50 524 Anna Hill 00:25:33.55 35

4 57 531 Sophia Helfrich 00:26:28.18 40

5 64 527 Addyson (Addy) Farmer 00:26:58.69 44
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2023 NIC Stomp -11/12 Girls

6 72 526 Brennan Moser 00:28:39.67 (47)

7 75 522 Cameron (Cam) Ritschard 00:29:29.92 (48)

7 DeKalb 00:25:24.17 6 167

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 492 Olivia Woodcox 00:22:13.27 14

2 48 494 Gabbi Barkey 00:25:25.75 33

3 54 491 KaiLin Gentis 00:26:12.44 38

4 55 493 MeiLin Gentis 00:26:15.44 39

5 63 495 Lydia Yoder 00:26:53.93 43

6 77 490 Isabella Barton 00:30:18.01 (49)

8 South Bend Riley 00:27:11.14 6 196

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 519 Stella Mowery 00:23:42.79 24

2 46 517 Teresa Alvarez 00:25:18.12 31

3 70 516 Julie Ashley 00:28:01.19 45

4 71 520 Jenna Chapin 00:28:26.74 46

5 78 515 Jenesie Hernandez 00:30:26.87 50

6 83 518 Marinnah Kulcsar 00:34:58.16 (51)
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2023 NIC Stomp -11/12 Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 563 Mary Eubank SR 00:19:24.22 Penn

2 2 561 Ellie Stabnik SR 00:20:15.73 Penn

3 3 513 Ashlyn Anderson SR 00:20:30.70 Elkhart

4 4 580 Koryn Flick JR 00:20:43.26 Mishawaka

5 5 588 Jada Rogers SR 00:20:59.18 Mishawaka

6 0 497 Hallie Klockow SR 00:21:08.66 Bremen

7 0 574 Deirdre Tomasek SR 00:21:33.30 Mishawaka Marian

8 6 551 Aubrey Morgan JR 00:21:33.36 Penn

9 7 584 Elliana Buraczewski JR 00:21:35.59 Mishawaka

10 8 538 Emily Shepherd JR 00:21:38.38 South Bend Adams

11 9 504 Valeria Cruz-Portillo JR 00:21:44.30 Elkhart

12 10 570 Sia Grewal SR 00:21:45.17 Penn

13 11 571 Kaylie Hanyzewski SR 00:21:54.22 Penn

14 12 521 Mary (Molly) Bellia SR 00:21:54.74 South Bend St. Joseph

15 0 573 Sam Legge SR 00:22:00.43 Mishawaka Marian

16 (13) 568 Kassidy Pentelow SR 00:22:02.47 Penn

17 14 492 Olivia Woodcox SR 00:22:13.27 DeKalb

18 (15) 567 Noralee Moock SR 00:22:15.65 Penn

19 16 537 Isabella Beall SR 00:22:21.65 New Prairie

20 0 559 Luna Liu JR 00:22:22.00 Penn

21 17 532 Margaret Kieszkowski JR 00:22:28.36 New Prairie

22 18 509 Alaina Dibley JR 00:22:29.63 Elkhart

23 0 578 Ciara Vincent JR 00:22:30.69 John Glenn

24 19 534 Elaine Zelasko JR 00:22:35.46 New Prairie

25 0 558 Janine Mbianda JR 00:22:51.52 Penn

26 20 533 Emma TRUE JR 00:23:01.04 New Prairie

27 0 560 Morgan Pfeiffer JR 00:23:16.89 Penn

28 0 553 Amelia Little JR 00:23:17.88 Penn

29 21 582 Genna Bultinck JR 00:23:26.03 Mishawaka

30 22 506 Meghan Grasty JR 00:23:28.99 Elkhart

31 0 499 Michaela Berger SR 00:23:31.75 Bremen

32 23 589 Ava Fox SR 00:23:37.01 Mishawaka

33 24 519 Stella Mowery JR 00:23:42.79 South Bend Riley

34 (25) 583 Sylvia Shields JR 00:23:56.47 Mishawaka

35 0 577 Alivia Turnage JR 00:24:01.31 John Glenn

36 0 549 Katelyn Van Luchene JR 00:24:05.86 Penn

37 26 547 Jillian Kaufman JR 00:24:18.52 South Bend Adams

38 27 530 Sara Prokop SR 00:24:41.65 South Bend St. Joseph

39 0 565 Maycie Cummings SR 00:24:53.08 Penn

40 28 545 Oliva Purcell SR 00:24:58.51 South Bend Adams

41 0 552 Marisa Manbeck JR 00:24:59.53 Penn

42 (29) 581 Taryn Naragon JR 00:25:09.46 Mishawaka

43 0 566 Rachael Gindling SR 00:25:13.18 Penn

44 0 576 Valerie Donndelinger JR 00:25:16.42 Mishawaka Marian

45 30 510 Harley Eash JR 00:25:17.69 Elkhart

46 31 517 Teresa Alvarez JR 00:25:18.12 South Bend Riley

47 32 541 Caleigh Satterfield JR 00:25:24.43 South Bend Adams

48 33 494 Gabbi Barkey JR 00:25:25.75 DeKalb

49 34 536 Lydia Schmidt SR 00:25:25.88 New Prairie

50 35 524 Anna Hill SR 00:25:33.55 South Bend St. Joseph

51 (36) 512 Bria Jones SR 00:25:40.36 Elkhart
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2023 NIC Stomp -11/12 Girls

52 0 585 Mercedes Simpson SR 00:25:53.10 Mishawaka

53 (37) 535 Samantha Hendricks SR 00:25:53.17 New Prairie

54 38 491 KaiLin Gentis JR 00:26:12.44 DeKalb

55 39 493 MeiLin Gentis JR 00:26:15.44 DeKalb

56 0 590 Jillian Waelbroeck SR 00:26:23.71 Mishawaka

57 40 531 Sophia Helfrich JR 00:26:28.18 South Bend St. Joseph

58 (41) 502 Aubrie Fruth JR 00:26:33.89 Elkhart

59 0 562 Greta Lannon SR 00:26:34.07 Penn

60 0 575 Grace Henry JR 00:26:38.18 Mishawaka Marian

61 42 540 Sofia Clark JR 00:26:45.67 South Bend Adams

62 0 564 Olivia Metcalfe SR 00:26:50.24 Penn

63 43 495 Lydia Yoder JR 00:26:53.93 DeKalb

64 44 527 Addyson (Addy) Farmer JR 00:26:58.69 South Bend St. Joseph

65 0 555 Gracie Swanson JR 00:27:29.72 Penn

66 0 498 Sarah Stine SR 00:27:29.95 Bremen

67 0 550 Abby Poorman JR 00:27:37.06 Penn

68 0 556 Lilly Davis JR 00:27:40.72 Penn

69 0 586 Emily Blosser SR 00:27:41.27 Mishawaka

70 45 516 Julie Ashley JR 00:28:01.19 South Bend Riley

71 46 520 Jenna Chapin SR 00:28:26.74 South Bend Riley

72 (47) 526 Brennan Moser SR 00:28:39.67 South Bend St. Joseph

73 0 587 Maryann Njuguna SR 00:28:45.43 Mishawaka

74 0 554 Alina Luck JR 00:28:50.09 Penn

75 (48) 522 Cameron (Cam) Ritschard JR 00:29:29.92 South Bend St. Joseph

76 0 557 Harley Kent JR 00:29:59.00 Penn

77 (49) 490 Isabella Barton JR 00:30:18.01 DeKalb

78 50 515 Jenesie Hernandez SR 00:30:26.87 South Bend Riley

79 0 511 Ella Hubbard JR 00:32:36.86 Elkhart

80 0 505 Paige Elliot JR 00:32:37.20 Elkhart

81 0 508 Aaliyah Vaught SR 00:32:55.27 Elkhart

82 0 501 Serra Stojansek SR 00:33:55.67 Elkhart

83 (51) 518 Marinnah Kulcsar JR 00:34:58.16 South Bend Riley
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